

## Annexure - A

## List of Scrap Materials in 1 (one) Lot

Sl No	Name of Scrap Materials	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Location/ Custodian of Materials	Estimate Rate (Rs) inclusive GST	Amount (Rs) inclusive of GST
1	3 Ph. 16 KVA transformer	No	4	West Garo Hills Distribution Division, Tura	2234.00	8936.00
	3 Ph. 25 KVA transformer	No	20		3930.00	78600.00
	3 Ph. 63 KVA transformer	No	3		3616.00	10848.00
	3 Ph. 200 KVA transformer	No	2		18580.00	37160.00
	3 Ph. 250 KVA transformer	No	1		17358.00	17358.00
	1.6 MVA Power Transformer	No	1		122840.00	122840.00
	11KV CT PT Combined Set	No	7		4632.00	32424.00
	33KV CT PT Combined Set	No	5		5955.00	29775.00
	Brazing Set	Kg	80		22.00	1760.00
	Casing of 25KVA	Kg	40		22.00	880.00
	HT Thimble Big	Kg	30		22.00	660.00
	HT Thimble Small	Kg	10		22.00	220.00
	Indoor 11KV panel	Kg	4400		22.00	96800.00
	LT Metering Box	Kg	30		22.00	660.00
	ST 7.5 Mtr Poles	Kg	40		22.00	880.00
	Assorted iron scrap	Kg	200		22.00	4400.00
<b>Sub total - A</b>						<b>444201</b>
2	1 Ph. 10 KVA transformer	No	2	South West Garo Hills Distribution Division, Tura	2338.00	4676.00
	3 Ph. 16 KVA transformer	No	5		2234.00	11170.00
	3 Ph. 25 KVA transformer	No	29		3930.00	113970.00
	3 Ph. 63 KVA transformer	No	4		3616.00	14464.00
	11KV CT PT Combined Set	No	7		4632.00	32424.00
	33KV CT PT Combined Set	No	7		5955.00	41685.00
	Assorted iron scrap	Kg	500		22.00	11000.00
<b>Sub total - B</b>						<b>229389.00</b>
3	3 Ph. 25 KVA transformer	No	6	Tura Distribution Division	3930.00	23580.00
	3 Ph. 63 KVA transformer	No.	1		3616.00	3616.00
	3 Ph. 100 KVA transformer	No	6		12462.00	74772.00
	Transformer core Plates	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	3.5KVA 1Ph Generator(Kiloskar)	Kg	140		22.00	3080.00
	S T 12.0 Mtr Poles	Kg	540		22.00	11880.00
	Rusted Pole	Kg	5500		22.00	121000.00
	11 KV CTPT Combined Set	No	20		4632.00	92640.00
	11 KV Indoor Panel	Kg	4400		22.00	96800.00
	11KV GODO	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	33 KV CT	Kg	180		22.00	3960.00
	33 KV CTPT Combined Set	No	12		4955.00	59460.00
	33KV PT	Kg	118		22.00	2596.00
	Angle for HT cradle Guard	Kg	450		22.00	9900.00
	Battery Charger	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
Empty oil Drums	Kg	160	600.00	96000.00		

  
 Additional Chief Engineer (Elect)  
 Material Management  
 Mo. E. C. L. Shillong

	Filter Machine 1250 LPH	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	Gang Pipe	Kg	540		22.00	11880.00
	GI Strap	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	LT Cable assorted sizes	Kg	2000		22.00	44000.00
	Iron Scrap	Kg	130		22.00	2860.00
	LT Metering panel	Kg	40		22.00	880.00
	Pipe frame, GI Wire, Y Cross Arm etc	Kg	2000		22.00	44000.00
	Poles Scrap	Kg	80		22.00	1760.00
	Sreet Light Bracket	Kg	150		22.00	3300.00
<b>Sub total - C</b>						<b>740964.00</b>
4	1 Ph. 16 KVA transformer	No	2	East Garo Hills Distribution Division, Williamnagar	2014.00	4028.00
	3 Ph. 16 KVA transformer	No	25		2234.00	55850.00
	3 Ph. 25 KVA transformer	No	26		3930.00	102180.00
	3 Ph. 63 KVA transformer	No	3		3616.00	10848.00
	LT Poles	Kg	700		22.00	15400.00
	100x50x37ft (dismantled from old 33kv s/s)	Kg	1280		22.00	28160.00
	11 KV CTPT Combined Set	No	14		4632.00	64848.00
	11 KV Indoor Breaker & Panel casing	Kg	3850		22.00	84700.00
	11 KV Indoor Bus Coupler	Kg	700		22.00	15400.00
	11 KV Indoor Bus PT	Kg	118		22.00	2596.00
	2280 Channel	Kg	16		22.00	352.00
	3050 Channel	Kg	200		22.00	4400.00
	33 KV Breaker Panel Casing	Kg	160		22.00	3520.00
	33 KV CTPT Combinet set	No	4		5955.00	23820.00
	33/11 KV 120Sqm XLPE cable	Kg	48		90.00	4320.00
	33/11 KV 70Sqm XLPE cable	Kg	48		90.00	4320.00
	33KV CNR Panel for transformer	Kg	160		22.00	3520.00
	33KV DO Channel	Kg	80		22.00	1760.00
	33KV Outdoor SF6 Breaker	Kg	1000		22.00	22000.00
	33KV Outdoor VCB	Kg	1000		22.00	22000.00
	33KV Y Cross arm	Kg	14		22.00	308.00
	Building Truss	Kg	660		22.00	14520.00
	Control cable 19 core 2.5 Sqm	Kg	50		90.00	4500.00
	Control cable 2 core 2.5 Sqm	Kg	30		90.00	2700.00
	CT/PT structure	Kg	30		22.00	660.00
	Empty oil Drums	Kg	370		600.00	222000.00
	G I Angle Assorted sizes	Kg	200		22.00	4400.00
	G I Service pipe	Kg	100		22.00	2200.00
	GI Wire 10SWG	Kg	20		22.00	440.00
	Halogen Light Set 1000 W	Kg	10		22.00	220.00
	HPSV Blast	Kg	4		22.00	88.00
	HRC Main Switch	Kg	330		22.00	7260.00
Ht Guy Insulator	Kg	1500	22.00	33000.00		
Indoor LT Panel	Kg	550	22.00	12100.00		
Isolator handle, box, pipe	Kg	28	22.00	616.00		

  
**Additional Chief Engineer (Elect)**  
**Material Management**  
**Me. E. C. L. Shillong**

	Lightning Spike	Kg	30		22.00	660.00
	Main Switch	Kg	110		22.00	2420.00
	Outdoor LT Panel	Kg	1100		22.00	24200.00
	Pole Clamp assorted size	Kg	1000		22.00	22000.00
	Post Plate	Kg	37.5		22.00	825.00
	Stay Rod with Nuts	Kg	1400		22.00	30800.00
	Tirfor machine	Kg	15		22.00	330.00
	Iron Scrap	Kg	200		22.00	4400.00
<b>Sub total - D</b>						<b>864669.00</b>
5	1 Ph. 10 KVA transformer	No	11	South Garo Hills Distribution Division, Williamnagar	2338.00	25718.00
	3 Ph. 16 KVA transformer	No	2		2234.00	4468.00
	3 Ph. 25 KVA transformer	No	2		3930.00	7860.00
	3 Ph. 63 KVA transformer	No	1		3616.00	3616.00
	3 Ph. 100 KVA transformer	No	1		12462.00	12462.00
	3 Ph. 150 KVA transformer	No	1		13412.00	13412.00
	1 HP Grinder	Kg	3		22.00	66.00
	11 KV CTPT Combined Set	No	3		4632.00	13896.00
	Welding Machine	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	2" GI Pipe	Kg	1320		22.00	29040.00
	33 KV CTPT Combinet set	No	1		5955.00	5955.00
	6" GI Pipe	Kg	500		22.00	11000.00
	Empty oil Drums	Kg	130		600.00	78000.00
	Lathe Machine	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	LT Panel	Kg	56		22.00	1232.00
	Main Switch	Kg	10		22.00	220.00
	Steel Rope	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
Iron Scrap	Kg	200	22.00	4400.00		
<b>Sub total - E</b>						<b>231145.00</b>
6	500 KVA Distribution Transformer	No	1	EE T&T Division, Tura	35126.00	35126.00
	Transformer Radiators	Kg	1000		22.00	22000.00
	ACSR Panther Conductor	Kg	1756.8		90.00	158112.00
	10 Ton Chain Pulley	Kg	140		22.00	3080.00
	11 KV Combined Set	No	4		4632.00	18528.00
	110V DC Battery Charger	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	132 KV Breaker Mechanism	Kg	2900		22.00	63800.00
	132 KV CNR Panel	Kg	900		22.00	19800.00
	132 KV CT	Kg	750		22.00	16500.00
	132 KV Remote Tap Changer Control Panel	Kg	450		22.00	9900.00
	132 KV SF6 CB	Kg	2900		22.00	63800.00
	3.0 Ton Ratchet	Kg	120		22.00	2640.00
	33 KV CNR Panel	Kg	600		22.00	13200.00
	33 KV CT	Kg	295		22.00	6490.00
	33 KV Isolator Structure	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
	33 KV MOCB Mechanism Box	Kg	2400		22.00	52800.00
	33 KV PT	Kg	295		22.00	6490.00
33 KV SF6 ABB CB	Kg	750	22.00	16500.00		

  
 Additional Chief Engineer (Elect)  
 Material Management  
 Me. E. C. L. Shillong

	33 KV SF6 Mechanism Box	Kg	1500		22.00	33000.00
	5.0 Ton Ratchet	Kg	180		22.00	3960.00
	Chain Pulley Block - 20T	Kg	100		22.00	2200.00
	Come along Clamp for ACSR Panther Conductor	Kg	255		90.00	22950.00
	Control Cable 7 Core 2.5 sq mm copper	Kg	500		450.00	225000.00
	Iron Strap	Kg	4500		22.00	99000.00
	Crimping Machine	Kg	200		22.00	4400.00
	Drilling Machine	Kg	100		22.00	2200.00
	Empty oil Drums	Kg	380		600.00	228000.00
	Filter Machine 100GPH	Kg	1500		22.00	33000.00
	Honda Generator, EG 1500	Kg	50		22.00	1100.00
	Jeep trailer	Kg	200		22.00	4400.00
	Nitrogen Cylinder 48.5Kg	Kg	180		22.00	3960.00
	Oil Filtration Machine 500GPH	Kg	2000		22.00	44000.00
	OLTC Panel	Kg	250		22.00	5500.00
	PLCC Panel	Kg	660		22.00	14520.00
	SF6 Cylinder 11.0 Kg	Kg	290		22.00	6380.00
	SF6 Cylinder 2.1 Kg	Kg	90		22.00	1980.00
	Single pulley	Kg	15		22.00	330.00
	Steel Rope - 10 mm	Kg	250		22.00	5500.00
	Steel Rope - 16 mm	Kg	200		22.00	4400.00
	Tifor, Pulling & Lifting machine 10 ton	Kg	560		22.00	12320.00
	Tifor, Pulling & Lifting machine 5 ton	Kg	150		22.00	3300.00
	Tractor trailer (only Chassis)	Kg	500		22.00	11000.00
	Winch Machine	Kg	300		22.00	6600.00
<b>Sub total - F</b>						<b>1300966.00</b>
7	1 Ph. 10 KVA transformer	No	4	Additional Chief Engineer (WZ), Tura	2338.00	9352.00
	3 Ph. 16 KVA transformer	No	31		2234.00	69254.00
	3 Ph. 25 KVA transformer	No	156		3930.00	613080.00
	3 Ph. 63 KVA transformer	No	10		3616.00	36160.00
	3 Ph. 100 KVA transformer	No	6		12462.00	74772.00
	3 Ph. 200 KVA transformer	No	2		18580.00	37160.00
	3 Ph. 250 KVA transformer	No	3		17358.00	52074.00
	Aluminium winding	Kg	600		90.00	54000.00
	Filter Machine	Kg	100		22.00	2200.00
<b>Sub total - G</b>						<b>948052.00</b>
<b>Grand total - (Sub total -A to G)</b>						<b>4759386.00</b>

  
 Additional Chief Engineer (Elect)  
 Material Management  
 Me. E. C. L. Shillong